Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity Ty		Entity Type
HYDRO-AIRE, INC.		01/19/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRANE CO.
Street Address:	100 FIRST STAMFORD PLACE
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2417472	PLP
Registration Number:	2605074	SPINLOK
Registration Number:	1456113	PLP
Registration Number:	1456111	P. L. PORTER CO.
Registration Number:	1448140	MECHLOK
Registration Number:	0904259	HYDROLOK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: PTO@CPH.COM

CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7068

PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P621-40-6-2/AW

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003573 FRAME: 0286** 900080866

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNE WANG	
Signature:	/ANNE WANG/	
Date:	07/02/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=P621 MULTIPLE TM ASSIGNS#page1.tif source=P621 MULTIPLE TM ASSIGNS#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003573 FRAME: 0287

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HYDRO-AIRE, INC., a California corporation, having an address c/o Crane Co. 100 First Stamford Place, Stamford, Connecticut 06902 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the following marks as evidenced by their registration in the United States Trademark Office.

<u>Mark</u>	Reg No.	Reg. Date	Docket No.
PLP and Design	2417472	January 2, 2001	43650
SPINLOK	2605074	August 6, 2002	42036
PLP and Design	1456113	September 8, 1987	43698
P. L. PORTER CO.	1456111	September 8, 1987	43701
MECHLOK	1448140	July 21, 1987	43697
HYDROLOK	0904259	December 15, 1970	43699

WHEREAS, CRANE CO., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 100 First Stamford Place, Stamford, Connecticut 06902 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said marks and the above-identified registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and said registrations, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said marks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 40.6\*2

**ASSIGNOR** further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect said marks and said registrations, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said marks and said registrations.

HYDRO-AIRE, INC.

Date Avery 19, 2007

Name:

Title:

STATE OF CAUFORMA ) COUNTY OF LOS ANGRES)

On to work in and

On JANUARY 19, 2007 , before me PAULINE LEWIS

Notary Public, personally appeared Annico ullutiff personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

AW/aw

AW PAS718096.1-\*-01/16/07 11:19 AM

PAULINE LEWIS
Commission # 1610855
Notary Public - California
Los Angetes County
My Comm. Expires Oct 30, 2009